Societatea Energetica Electrica S.A.

9, Grigore Alexandrescu str. 010621 District 1, Bucharest, Romania Phone: 021-208 59 99; Fax: 021-208 59 98 Fiscal Registration Certificate RO 13267221 J40/7425/2000

Share capital: 3.459.399.290 RON

www.electrica.ro



To: Bucharest Stock Exchange (BVB)

Romanian Financial Supervisory Authority (ASF)

London Stock Exchange (LSE)

Current report in compliance with the Law 24/2017 on issuers of financial instruments and market operations, ASF Regulation no. 5/2018, and the Bucharest Stock Exchange Code

Report date: 3rd of October 2018

Company name: Societatea Energetica Electrica S.A.

Headquarters: 9 Grigore Alexandrescu Street, 1st District, Bucharest, Romania

Phone/fax no: 004-021-2085999/ 004-021-2085998

Fiscal Code: RO 13267221

Trade Register registration number: J40/7425/2000

Subscribed and paid in share capital: RON 3,459,399,290

Regulated market where the issued securities are traded: Bucharest Stock Exchange (BVB) and London Stock

Exchange (LSE)

Significant events to be reported:

Settlement of case no. 134/2/2016 regarding Electrica's request for suspension of the ANRE Order no. 165/2015 regarding the ammendament of the Tariff Pricing Methodology for Electricity Distribution Service, approved by the Order of the President of the National Regulatory Authority for Energy (ANRE) no. 72/2013

Electrica hereby informs that, on 2nd of October 2018, the High Court of Cassation and Justice has finally dismissed the file no. 134/2/2016, having as object the request of the suspension of the ANRE Order no. 165/2015 regarding the ammendament of the Tariff Pricing Methodology for Electricity Distribution Service, approved by the Order of the President of the National Regulatory Authority for Energy no. 72/2013 and the obligation of ANRE to pay the court costs, case in which the undersigned is a plaintiff and the National Regulatory Authority for Energy is deffendant.

We mention that on the date of the appeal which represented the object of the file no. 134/2/2016, the ANRE Order no. 165/2015 was no longer in force, being repealed by the ANRE President's Order no. 169/2018 regarding the approval of the Tariff Pricing Methodology for Electricity Distribution Service, in force starting with 21st of September 2018.

CEO, Catalin STANCU